

STATE OF NEVADA

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521

750 Pilot Road, Suite H, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

MARK A. LIPPARELLI, Chairman A.G. BURNETT, Member SHAWN R. REID, Member

NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice #2011-37 Issuing Division: Technology

DATE: July 5, 2011

TO: All Licensed Operators and Interested Parties

FROM: Travis Foley, Chief, Technology Division

SUBJECT: Android Version of GCB Hash Verifier

The Technology Division of the Gaming Control Board is proud to announce the release of a new version of the popular Hash Verifier for Android devices. The Hash Verifier is a simple program that provides the user the ability to determine the approval status of a gaming device program in the State of Nevada. The program will look up status based upon user input.

This tool is provided as a courtesy by the Nevada Gaming Control Board.

The Hash Verifier for Android is available through the Android Marketplace by searching for "Nevada GCB Hash Verifier" and will work on Android Smart Phones and Android tablets running version 2.2 or newer. Please contact Technology Division Senior Engineer Jason Elison at (702) 486-3932 if you have any questions regarding the application.

TF:je

cc: Mark A. Lipparelli, Chairman
A.G. Burnett, Board Member
Shawn R. Reid, Board Member
Records and Research Services